CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
BOARD PROGRAM SUMMARY 2020-2021
May 2021
92% of the Year

We are at 46% of Budgeted Revenues and 40% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $342,128.94 less than this time
last year.

We are at 55% of Budgeted Revenues and 56% of Budgeted
Expenses. CAMPS are seasonal. The majority run June-August.
The rest are during school breaks in December/January and
March. Our Net Income is currently $65,315.44 less than this
time last year.

BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD

BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD

REVENUE | $2,800,642.00 | $1,274,550.54 | $ 1,746,595.52

REVENUE [$ 309,205.00 | $ 169,971.49 [ $ 255,539.00

q
EXPENSES | $ 1,616,975.00 [ $ 64561447 | $ 775,530.51

EXPENSES | § 192,283.00 [ $ 107,517.23 | $ 127,769.30
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CLASSES

We are at 83% of Budgeted Revenues and 59% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is currently $14,791.25 more than
this time last year.

We are at 41% of Budgeted Revenues and 47% of Budgeted
Expenses. We have various classes that run throughout the
year. Our Net Income is currently $38,577.68 less than this

time last year.

BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD

BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD

REVENUE |$ 150487.00 [$ 124,906.25|$ 111,554.83

REVENUE |§ 98625.00 |$ 40,83529 |$ 153,148.31

EXPENSES | § 140,290.00 | $ 83,24752|$ 84,687.35

EXPENSES [$ 60,375.00 | $ 28,189.27 | $ 101,924.61
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
BOARD PROGRAM SUMMARY 2020-2021
May 2021
92% of the Year

ADULT SPORTS

We are at 6% of Budgeted Revenues and 11% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $58,696.21 less than this time
last year.

We are at 46% of Budgeted Revenues and 32% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $30,025.19 less than this time
last year.

BUDGET CURRENT YTD [PRIOR YTD

BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD

REVENUE |$ 215719.00 [$ 13,833.21 [ $ 144,599.85

REVENUE |$ 235,000.00 |$ 108,590.69 | $ 180,073.59

EXPENSES | $§ 133,294.00 |$ 15210.01 | $ 87,280.44

EXPENSES | § 165,250.00 | $ 52,807.06 | $§ 94,264.77
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SPECIAL EVENTS

We are at 68% of Budgeted Revenues and 96% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $34,400.53 less than this time
last year.

We are at 0% of Budgeted Revenues and 0% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $280.03 less than this time last
year. With Special Events, we often incur expenses prior to
receiving revenue (through either entrance fees or
sponsorships).

BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD
REVENUE [$ 38500.00|$% 26,26350]|% 80,259.20 REVENUE | § 7,350.00 | $ - $ 5,847.40
EXPENSES [ $ 32,150.00 [$ 30,790.70 [ $§ 50,385.87 EXPENSES | $ 8,850.00 | $ = $ 5,667.37
SENIORS SPECIAL EVENTS
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
BOARD PROGRAM SUMMARY 2020-2021
May 2021

92%

of the Year

We are at 84% of Budgeted Revenues and 88% of Budgeted We are at 40% of Budgeted Revenues and 2% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $17,998.17 less than this time Expenses. Our Net Income is $105,950.48 less than this time
last year. last year.
BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD
REVENUE |$ 174,960.00 |$ 147,45154 % 177,611.05 REVENUE |[$ 222250.00|% 89,357.87|$ 22882535
EXPENSES | $ 111,163.00 | $ 98,31894 |$ 110,480.28 EXPENSES | $ 35,250.00 | $ 84630 | $  34,363.30
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MAY 2021
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NOTE: This completes 11 months of the fiscal year and represents 92% of the year.
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND - FUND 2490
BALANCE SHEET

MAY 2021
Increase (Decrease)
MAY 2021 MAY 2020 $ Change % Change
ASSETS
CASH
* CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY  (GENERAL FUND) 7,355,855.79 6,844,367.04 511,488.75 7%
CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY  (COMMUNITY BAND) 1,188.84 822.36 366.48 45%
CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH ROTARY FOUNDATION 500.96 500.96 - 0%
CASH - GOLDEN VALLEY BANK 1,022,520.30 1,008,924.98 13,595.32 1%
PETTY CASH 800.00 800.00 - 0%
BANK SUSPENSE 138,650.42 125,647.30 13,003.12 10%
SUBTOTAL 8,619,516.31 7,981,062.64 538,453.67 7%
FMV ADJUSTMENT (GENERAL FUND) - - - 0%
RECEIVABLES
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 2,028,582.03 641,584.70 1,386,997.33 216%
A/R - ONLINE PAYMENT CLEARING - - - 0%
A/R - IN HOUSE CREDIT CARDS 13,525.00 13,525.00 - 0%
INTEREST RECEIVABLE (GENERAL FUND) - - - 0%
RECEIVABLES 2,042,107.03 655,109.70 1,386,997.33 212%
- 0%
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS - 0%
DUE TO GENERAL FUND FROM OTHER FUNDS 215,501.60 148,310.36 67,191.24 45%
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 10,777,124.94 8,784,482.70 1,992,642.24 23%
PREPAID PENSION CONTRIBUTION (0.00) 183,613.39 (183,613.39) -100%
PREPAID EXPENSES 17,128.00 - 17,128.00 0%
FIXED ASSETS
LAND 11,634,790.52 11,634,790.52 - 0%
LAND IMPROVEMENTS 25,665,063.75 25,373,368.01 291,695.74 1%
LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS 1,098,162.52 1,098,162.52 - 0%
EQUIPMENT 1,033,827.06 998,744.62 35,082.44 4%
EQUIPMENT - COMPUTERS 276,499.35 276,499.35 - 0%
EQUIPMENT - AUTOS 388,660.40 388,660.40 - 0%
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 45,713.36 79,562.58 (33,849.22) -43%
SUBTOTAL 40,142,716.96 39,849,788.00 292,928.96 1%
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (14,871,584.88) (14,012,977.08) (858,607.80) 6%
SUBTOTAL 25,271,132.08 25,836,810.92 (565,678.84) -2%
TOTAL ASSETS 36,065,385.02 34,804,907.01 1,260,478.01 4%

TOTAL DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES - GASB 68 1,197,908.00 951,958.00 245,950.00 26%




CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND - FUND 2490
BALANCE SHEET

MAY 2021
Increase (Decrease)
MAY 2021 MAY 2020 $ Change % Change
LIABILITIES
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 53,889.96 36,501.48 17,388.48 48%
ACCRUED EXPENSES
ACCRUED PAYROLL 116,153.26 71,303.18 44,850.08 63%
PAYROLL FEDERAL TAXES 10,380.93 27,544.84 (17,163.91) -62%
PAYROLL STATE TAXES 2,552.50 8,174.67 (5,622.17) -69%
PAYROLL EMPLOYEE MEDI & FICA 11,604.48 28,209.81 (16,605.33) -59%
PAYROLL EMPLOYER MEDI & FICA LIAB 11,464.43 28,209.64 (16,745.21) -59%
PAYROLL SDI 1,818.84 3,741.99 (1,923.15) -51%
LONG TERM CARE PAY DEDUCTIONS - - - 0%
PAYROLL GARNISHMENTS 598.55 1,264.47 (665.92) -53%
UNION DUES - SUPERVISORS 450.29 510.06 (59.77) -12%
UNION DUES - PARKS 387.17 1,142.03 (754.86) -66%
CALPERS 2% AT 62 - - - 0%
457 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS 4,972.00 9,472.00 (4,500.00) -48%
EMPLOYEE MEDICAL WITHHOLDINGS (1,530.84) (1,530.84) - 0%
VOUCHERS PAYABLE ACCRUAL (100,000.00) - (100,000.00) 0%
ACCRUED INTEREST EXPENSE (GENERAL FUND) - - - 0%
ACCRUED EXPENSES 58,851.61 178,041.85 (119,190.24) -67%
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS FROM GENERAL FUND - - - 0%
OTHER LIABILITIES
BANK CHARGE CLEARING ACCOUNT (82,593.18) (182,937.59) 100,344 .41 -55%
DEFERRED REVENUE 1,502,102.57 1,136,225.31 365,877.26 32%
OTHER LIAB - CLASS CLEARING ACCT 4,401.70 4,901.70 (500.00) -10%
UNEARNED REVENUE 6,048.82 6,048.82 - 0%
PREPAID FACILITY TRANSFER - - - 0%
SECURITY DEPOSITS 43,600.00 19,100.00 24,500.00 128%
SECURITY HOLDING ACCT - CLASS 4,668.11 49.42 4,618.69 0%
SUBTOTAL 1,478,228.02 983,387.66 494,840.36 50%
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,590,969.59 1,197,930.99 393,038.60 33%
LONG-TERM DEBT
NET PENSION LIABILITY 2,336,424.00 2,053,235.00 283,189.00 14%
LIABILITY FOR COMPENSATED ABSENCES 225,315.02 180,726.93 44,588.09 25%
SUBTOTAL 2,561,739.02 2,233,961.93 327,777.09 15%
TOTAL LIABILITIES 4,152,708.61 3,431,892.92 720,815.69 21%
TOTAL DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES - GASB 68 523,606.00 155,654.00 367,952.00 236%




CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND - FUND 2490

BALANCE SHEET

* General Fund Cash amount includes $3,087,000 in Reserves

MAY 2021
Increase (Decrease)
MAY 2021 MAY 2020 $ Change % Change
FUND BALANCE
SPENDABLE - COMMITTED
SPENDABLE - COMMITTED - PETTY CASH 1,500.00 1,500.00 - 0%
SPENDABLE - COMMITTED - GENERAL RESERVE 1,900,000.00 1,200,000.00 700,000.00 58%
SUBTOTAL 1,901,500.00 1,201,500.00 700,000.00 58%
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - CAPITAL OUTLAY 50,000.00 50,000.00 - 0%
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - LONG TERM DEBT - - - 0%
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - ELECTION COSTS 45,000.00 45,000.00 - 0%
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - PENSION LIABILITY 700,000.00 700,000.00 - 0%
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - FUNDED DEPRECIATION 390,500.00 390,500.00 - 0%
SUBTOTAL 1,185,500.00 1,185,500.00 - 0%
SPENDABLE - UNASSIGNED 2,146,269.02 2,236,868.51 (90,599.49) -4%
NON-SPENDABLE 25,271,132.08 26,219,719.05 (948,586.97) -4%
TOTAL FUND BALANCE - GENERAL FUND 30,504,401.10 30,843,587.56 (339,186.46) -1%
NET INCOME (LOSS)
GENERAL FUND 2,089,304.31 1,442,455.87 646,848.44 45%
TOTAL NET INCOME (LOSS) 2,089,304.31 1,442,455.87 646,848.44 45%
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 32,593,705.41 32,286,043.43 307,661.98 1%
FOOTNOTES:
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
CITY OF CHICO PARK IMPACT FEE FUND - FUND 2470

BALANCE SHEET
MAY 2021
Increase (Decrease)
MAY 2021 MAY 2020 $ Change % Change

ASSETS

CASH

CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY  (PARK FUND) 2,230,751.97 - 2,230,751.97 0%

SUBTOTAL 2,230,751.97 - 2,230,751.97 0%

FMV ADJUSTMENT (PARK FUND) - - - 0%

RECEIVABLES

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - - - 0%

INTEREST RECEIVABLE (PARK FUND) - - - 0%

RECEIVABLES - - - 0%

- 0%

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS - 0%

DUE TO PARK FUND FROM OTHER FUNDS - - - 0%
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 2,230,751.97 - 2,230,751.97 0%
TOTAL ASSETS 2,230,751.97 - 2,230,751.97 0%
LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - - - 0%

ACCRUED EXPENSES

ACCRUED INTEREST EXPENSE (PARK FUND) - - - 0%

ACCRUED EXPENSES - - - 0%

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS

DUE TO GENERAL FUND FROM PARK FUND - - - 0%
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES - - - 0%
TOTAL LIABILITIES - - - 0%
FUND BALANCE

FUND BALANCE - PARK FUND - - - 0%

NET INCOME (LOSS)

PARK FUND 2,230,751.97 - 2,230,751.97 0%
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 2,230,751.97 - 2,230,751.97 0%

FOOTNOTES:
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
PARK IMPACT FEE FUND - FUND 2480

BALANCE SHEET

MAY 2021

MAY 2021

MAY 2020

Increase (Decrease)

$ Change

% Change

ASSETS

CASH
CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY _ (PARK FUND)

321,200.07

260,783.78

60,416.29

23%

SUBTOTAL

321,200.07

260,783.78

60,416.29

23%

FMV ADJUSTMENT (PARK FUND)

RECEIVABLES
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
INTEREST RECEIVABLE (PARK FUND)

19,000.00

19,000.00

0%

0%
0%

RECEIVABLES

19,000.00

19,000.00

0%

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS
DUE TO PARK FUND FROM OTHER FUNDS

0%
0%
0%

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

340,200.07

260,783.78

79,416.29

30%

TOTAL ASSETS

340,200.07

260,783.78

79,416.29

30%

LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

ACCRUED EXPENSES
ACCRUED INTEREST EXPENSE (PARK FUND)

0%

0%

ACCRUED EXPENSES

0%

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
DUE TO GENERAL FUND FROM PARK FUND

0%

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL LIABILITIES

0%

0%

FUND BALANCE

FUND BALANCE - PARK FUND

283,851.62

118,834.67

165,016.95

139%

NET INCOME (LOSS)
PARK FUND

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

56,348.45

340,200.07

56,548.90

175,383.57

(200.45)

164,816.50

0%

94%

FOOTNOTES:
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
OAK WAY PARK FUND - FUND 2495

BALANCE SHEET

MAY 2021

ASSETS

CASH
CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY _ (OAK WAY)

MAY 2021

MAY 2020

Increase (Decrease)

$ Change

% Change

22,762.64

22,683

79.78

0%

SUBTOTAL

22,762.64

22,683

79.78

0%

FMV ADJUSTMENT (OAK WAY)

RECEIVABLES
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
INTEREST RECEIVABLE (OAK WAY)

0%

0%
0%

RECEIVABLES

0%

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS
DUE TO OAK WAY PARK FUND FROM OTHER FUNDS

0%

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

22,762.64

22,682.86

79.78

0%

TOTAL ASSETS

22,762.64

22,682.86

79.78

0%

LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

ACCRUED EXPENSES
VOUCHERS PAYABLE ACCRUAL

0%

0%

ACCRUED EXPENSES

0%

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS

78,482.48

56,124.53

22,357.95

40%

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

78,482.48

56,124.53

22,357.95

40%

TOTAL LIABILITIES

78,482.48

56,124.53

22,357.95

40%

FUND BALANCE

FUND BALANCE - OAK WAY

76.59

1,404.90

(1,328.31)

-95%

NET INCOME (LOSS)
OAK WAY NET INCOME (LOSS)

(55,796.43)

(50,044.84)

(5,751.59)

11%

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

(55,719.84)

(48,639.94)

(7,079.90)

15%

FOOTNOTES:

20



(ogz10°2) 09'VS€T (o1°c02") (es'129°2) (€9°¢96°8) 18°00€'9 vz ovye) (L2°e26%) (08'698°) (00'8ev8) (1r'ez6'2) - SIUNLIANIAX3
(¥3aNN) ¥3A0 IWOONI TVLOL
9€ZL0°L 8Z'1€8°L 0L'€029 65°129°L 85'996'8 619619 A& €6'€L6'S 08'698°S 00'8EY'8 LY'626'L 9€6'c8 SIUNLIANIIXI ONILVEIO V1OL
00°50.°1 26'€2SC v.1'568 €TYLET 22659 £8'888 88ZeL’L 157999 ¥v'zos ¥9'0ELT §0229C JZAT3 Jviolans
= 91°/25 = - 9/'885°C - & = = s 9E'ETLL 000°€ PN TRERE]
9v'96C = 16'SEL €6'8LL %'LlZ = 86'501 16'G0L /S€0L 6E°10L 50'26 005'} Y3LYM
€€°06 €€°06C £€°062 66'956'L €€°06C €€°06C 99'085 - £€°062 ¥L°0Sv'C €€°062 1¥8'9 SI0IN3S LOVYLNOD
- - - 98'LS £ = = = - E £ 005 SIN3Y LNINdINDI
= - = - - 2 = - = - - 0oL INSITYONYA
Svvy zLeLL 6€¥8E LP9LL £1'895 16662 12504 65€61 ¥S'89lL LEY2E L1'65L 000 SANNOYY 8 SIYNLONYLS
62°€LE SE'85Y S99y 86'69 E €5'862 - 10°/9¢ = rLvST 0z'95¢ 005'C $31ddNS AT0HISNOH
Ly OvE 96'6/0'L ob'8e & B ~ Ly'0vE - 5 - = 008'L NLINOOY
S317ddNS ANV S30IAY3S
9€'/0€'S 9€'/0€'S 9€'/0€'s 9€'/0€'s 9€°.08's 9€'/0€'S 9€'/0€'S 9€'0€'S 9€°08'S 9€°/08's 9€°0¢'s 689'c9 SLI43IN39 ANV SIRVIVS
STUNLIANIAXI ONILYHILO
& 8858101 - - S6'C 00°Z6vZL 2 220 z - - 9£6°c8 3WOONI TVLOL
= - - 2 2 ™ E - - B = - INIWLSNrQY IMIVA LINYVIN V4
= = - - = 2 - - - - = 78109 NI ¥34SNWYL ONILVY3d0
3 87'9¢ = - S6C - 2 zz0 & o - s 1STYAUNI
- or'6vL0L - = - 00°6¥'Ch - 5 m = o zsL'ee SINIWNSSISSY
JWOODNI
1202 AVIN 1202 TRidVY L20Z HOMVIN 1202 AXVNHE3d 1202 AMVNNVE 0202 ¥39N303A  020Z ¥38W3AON 0202 ¥390100 0202 ¥3IFW3Ld3S 02Z0Z LSNONY 0z0zZ AN 139an8
1202-0202

¥VIA FHL 4O %26 SLNISIUdIY
1202 AVIN
S§6¥Z ANN4 - NN ¥AVd AVM MVO

SIUNLIANIAX3 ANV SINNIAIY 40 AMVININNS FAILNDIXI
LOIM1SIA ¥¥Vd ANV NOLLYIYOIY VIV ODIHD



[44

(65°L5.°S) (¥8'vr0‘0s) (£96°.LS) (ev"96.258) - SIUNLIANILX3

(¥3aNN) ¥3A0 INODNI TVLOL

cLiLe's  |%l'es 9¢'696°7.  LlZvL8 05°998‘9 %G°€6 8t'zev's. | 9¢6'c8 STUNLIANIAXI ONILVHIHO IVLIOL
69°099'c |%t'L8 ¢8'ovb'9L  00Z°0Z 9%'8G5‘L %¢S'66 Zs'oL‘oz | Lvzoz Jviolgns
8z c/8'L  [%LLL 0099€'C  00€‘€ 2 %E Ll gz'6sZ'y | 000°E 21419313
8€'6E %6'6. ve /611 005'L 81292 %528 zTl8T) 005l Y3LYM
(Z1vzL) %E'801 18Pl 0099 - %G'Z01L 0,020'2 /¥8'9 S30IAY3S LIVYINOD
98°'LS %00 : . A% 144 %P0l 09'LG 005 SIN3Y INININD3
= %00 . - 00°00L %00 = 00l INSITYANYA
90'9¢9'L  |%Z2v 69°968'L 00S't G0 /9% %¢E°88 G6'ZES'S 000'v SANNOYD B SIUNLINYLS
2685 %902 69°69/°L 0052 6.°G.2 %068 LZvez'c | 00S'C S311ddNS QT10HISNOH
(vZvie) %0°GLL ¥6'690'C 008l 0LV %.°66 0£'G6.'L 008'L J4NLINDIYOY

S317ddNS ANV S3ADIAYTS

ev'9s2‘Cc | %l'L6 £S'vZL'98 12219 ¥0°80€°s %L°1L6 96°08¢‘8S | 689°€9 S1I43N39 ANV SANVYIVS

STUNLIANIAX3 ONILYYHIHO

£5°69l %096 25702522 vov'ee 09°682°1L9 %0°2Z 609892z | 9¢6‘c8 JINOONI Tv10l
- %00 = - = %00 = ) INIWLSNray INTvA LIVEVIN YV
= %00 = - 00'¥81'09 %00 7 #8109 NI ¥34SNVYL ONILYYIdO
(22'61) %861 Zv'68 00¢g - %00 G9'6E - IREREITY]
0£'G8l %06 oL'Lov'zZz  voL‘ce 09°G0L‘L %E'G6 o¥'9¥9'ze | zeL'ce SINIINSSISSY

JINODNI

dvaA Ag [139ang % ala 13oang 1abpng 139ang % alA 139dng
‘4410 0202-61L0Z 020Z-6L0Z  0202-610Z Bulureway 1202-020Z  1202-020Z2 | 1202-0202

AUVIA IHL 40 %26 SLNISTULIY
120Z AVIN

S$6¥¢ ANN4d - ANNd MHVd AVM MVO
SIUNLIANIAXI ANV SINNIAIY 40 ANVININNS FAILNDIXT
1OR1SIa MAVd ANV NOILYIHOIY VIV OJIHD



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
PETERSON PARK FUND - FUND 2497
BALANCE SHEET

MAY 2021
Increase (Decrease)
MAY 2021 MAY 2020 $ Change % Change

ASSETS

CASH

CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY _ (PETERSON PARK) 41,437.03 41,595.77 (158.74) 0.0%

SUBTOTAL 41,437.03 41,595.77 (158.74) 0.0%

FMV ADJUSTMENT (PETERSON PARK) - - - 0.0%

RECEIVABLES

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - - - 0.0%

INTEREST RECEIVABLE (PETERSON PARK) - - - 0.0%

RECEIVABLES - - - 0.0%

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS

DUE TO PETERSON PARK FUND FROM OTHER FUNDS - - - 0.0%
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 41,437.03 41,595.77 (158.74) -0.4%

PREPAID EXPENSES - - - 0.0%
TOTAL ASSETS 41,437.03 41,595.77 (158.74) -0.4%
LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - - - 0.0%

ACCRUED EXPENSES

VOUCHERS PAYABLE ACCRUAL - - - 0%

ACCRUED EXPENSES - - - 0%

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS FROM PETERSON PARK FUND 62,449.24 36,061.30 26,387.94 73.2%
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 62,449.24 36,061.30 26,387.94 73.2%
TOTAL LIABILITIES 62,449.24 36,061.30 26,387.94 73.2%
FUND BALANCE

FUND BALANCE - PETERSON PARK 140.59 1,012.756 (872.16) -86.1%

NET INCOME (LOSS)

PETERSON PARK NET INCOME (LOSS) (21,152.80) (15,379.18) (56,773.62) 37.5%
TOTAL FUND BALANCE (21,012.21) (14,366.43) (6,645.78) 46.3%

FOOTNOTES:

23
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
BARONI PARK FUND - FUND 2498

BALANCE SHEET
MAY 2021
Increase (Decrease)
MAY 2021 MAY 2020 $ Change % Change

ASSETS

CASH

CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY _ (BARONI PARK) 160,316.71 151,235.41 9,081.30 6%

SUBTOTAL 160,316.71 161,235.41 9,081.30 6%

FMV ADJUSTMENT (BARONI PARK) - - - 0%

RECEIVABLES

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - - - 0%

INTEREST RECEIVABLE (BARONI PARK) - - - 0%

RECEIVABLES - - - 0%

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS

DUE TO BARONI PARK FUND FROM OTHER FUNDS - - - 0%
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 160,316.71 161,235.41 9,081.30 6%

PREPAID EXPENSES - - - 0%
TOTAL ASSETS 160,316.71 151,235.41 9,081.30 6%
LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - - - 0%

ACCRUED EXPENSES

VOUCHERS PAYABLE ACCRUAL - - - 0%

ACCRUED EXPENSES - - - 0%

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS FROM BARONI PARK FUND 74,569.88 56,124.53 18,445.35 33%
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 74,569.88 56,124.53 18,445.35 33%
TOTAL LIABILITIES 74,569.88 56,124.53 18,445.35 33%
FUND BALANCE

FUND BALANCE - BARONI PARK 77,530.64 63,352.73 14,177.91 22%

NET INCOME (LOSS)

BARONI PARK NET INCOME (LOSS) 8,216.19 11,477.81 (3,261.62) -28%
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 85,746.83 74,830.54 10,916.29 15%

FOOTNOTES:

26
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
ROTARY FUND - FUND 2486
BALANCE SHEET

MAY 2021
Increase (Decrease)
MAY 2021 MAY 2020 $ Change % Change

ASSETS

CASH

CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY _ (ROTARY) 16,534.52 16,534.52 - 0%

SUBTOTAL 16,534.52 16,534.52 - 0%

FMV ADJUSTMENT (ROTARY FUND) - - - 0%

RECEIVABLES

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - - - 0%

RECEIVABLES - - - 0%

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS

DUE TO ROTARY FUND FROM OTHER FUNDS - - - 0%
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 16,534.52 16,534.52 - 0%

PREPAID EXPENSES - - “ 0%
TOTAL ASSETS 16,534.52 16,534.52 - 0%
LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - - - 0%

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS FROM ROTARY FUND - - - 0%
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES - - - 0%
TOTAL LIABILITIES = § 4 0%
FUND BALANCE

FUND BALANCE - ROTARY FUND 16,534.52 16,534.52 - 0%

NET INCOME (LOSS)

ROTARY FUND NET INCOME (LOSS) - - - 0%
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 16,534.52 16,534.52 - 0%

FOOTNOTES:

29
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Accounts Payable Check Register May 2021
Salary & Benefits 598.20
Service & Supply 44,416.23

 Contributions to other Agency -
Principal Repayment -
Interest Expense -
Fixed Assets 3,357.58

TOTAL 48,372.01
Check #'s 74789-74828

Approved by the Board of Directors June 17, 2021
Tom Lando

Board Chair

Ann Willmann

General Manager



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711

June 8, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 20/21

Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account
06/08/2021 074789 AFLAC $ 598.20 510000
06/08/2021 074790 AMERICAN RED CROSS $ 530.00 520000
06/08/2021 074791 BATTERIES PLUS BULBS # 311 $ 11.48 520000
06/08/2021 074792 BAY AREA DRIVING SCHOOL, INC. $ 100.80 520000
06/08/2021 074793 BUS-MAN'S HOLIDAY TOURS $ 1,500.00 520000
06/08/2021 074794 BUTTES CTR STATE PIPE & SUPPLY $ 18.11 520000
06/08/2021 074795 C&M AUTOMOTIVE $ 105.40 520000
06/08/2021 074796 CARLOS BORBON $ 46.70 520000
06/08/2021 074797 CATHY'S SEWING MACHINE & VACUUM $ 26.80 520000
06/08/2021 074798 CAUTION SHARP $ 40.00 520000
06/08/2021 074799 CHICO FARM AND ORCHARD $ 1,686.70 520000
06/08/2021 074800 CHICO SPRINKLER, INC. $ 211.19 520000
06/08/2021 074801 CHICO U LOCKIT $ 259.00 520000
06/08/2021 074802 CITY OF CHICO $ 2,811.06 520000
06/08/2021 074803 COLLIER HARDWARE $ 72.15 520000
06/08/2021 074804 COMCAST $ 219.43 520000
06/08/2021 074805 COMMERCIAL TIRE WAREHOUSE $ 690.11 520000
06/08/2021 074806 CREATE & LEARN INC. $ 42.00 520000
06/08/2021 074807 DE SOTO SALES, INC. $ 17.63 520000
06/08/2021 074808 DEPT. OF JUSTICE $ 768.00 520000
06/08/2021 074809 DRAGON GRAPHICS $ 10,367.31 520000
06/08/2021 074810 EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS, INC. $ 10,514.256 520000/560000
06/08/2021 074811 GATES RESALE $ 28.90 520000
06/08/2021 074812 HOLIDAY POOLS & SPAS $ 733.83 520000
06/08/2021 074813 HUNTERS SERVICES, INC. $ 431.00 520000
06/08/2021 074814 INDUSTRIAL POWER PRODUCTS $ 467.72 520000
06/08/2021 074815 J.C. NELSON SUPPLY CO $ 3,656.37 520000
06/08/2021 074816 JAMES WRIGHT $ 289.41 520000
06/08/2021 074817 JOHNNY ON THE SPOT PORTABLE TOILETS $ 309.35 520000
06/08/2021 074818 LIMEY TEES $  2,171.81 520000
06/08/2021 074819 MEEKS BUILDING CENTER $ 248.58 520000
06/08/2021 074820 MISSION LINEN & UNIFORM $ 183.15 520000
06/08/2021 074821 MISSION LINEN & UNIFORM $ 2,377.00 520000
06/08/2021 074822 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES, INC. $ 39.65 520000
06/08/2021 074823 OFFICE DEPOT $ 211.77 520000
06/08/2021 074824 PICKLEBALL PIMP, INC. $ 840.00 520000
06/08/2021 074825 PURCHASE POWER L $ 182.58 520000
06/08/2021 074826 RECOLOGY BUTTE COLUSA COUNTIES $ 3,664.21 520000
06/08/2021 074827 SKYWAY TOOLS $ 20.36 520000
06/08/2021 074828 WORK TRAINING CENTER $ 1,980.00 520000
Total of Register $ 48,372.01

Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $ 598.20 Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ 44,416.23 Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 5652000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset $ 3,357.58  Acct 560000

$ 48,372.01

Michelle Niven
HR Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Manual Accounts Payable Check Register May 2021
Salary & Benefits 28,714.70
Salary & Benefits-ACH Payroll Tax Transfer 71,990.21
Salary & Benefits-ACH CalPERS 49,332.30
Service & Supply 88,727.45
Fixed Assets 162,091.82

Contingency to other Agency -

Principal Repayment -

Interest Expense -
TOTAL 400,856.48

Check #'s 074705-074719
074768-074787

Approved by the Board of Directors June 17, 2021

Tom Lando
Board Chair

Ann Willmann
General Manager

Agenda ltem 11



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711

May 3, 2021
CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 20/21
Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account
5/3/2021 074705 CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE $ 8,095.22 520000
5/3/2021 074706 CHAVAN & ASSOCIATES, LLP $ 1,500.00 520000
5/3/2021 074707 CHICO U LOCK IT $ 259.00 520000
5/3/2021 074708 KRONOS SAASHR, INC $ 3,144.69 520000
5/3/2021 074709 OFFICE DEPOT $ 352.66 520000
5/3/2021 074710 VERIZON WIRELESS $  2,255.01 520000
5/3/2021 074711 TRITES BACKFLOW SERVICES INC $ 5,000.00 560000
Total of Register $ 20,606.58
Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $ - Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ 15,606.58 Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ = Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset § 5,000.00 Acct 560000
Total $ 20,606.58

Jason Bougie
Parks & Recreation Director

OR

-

: MiEhelIe Niven E

Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711

May 6, 2021
CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 20/21
Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account

05/06/2021 074712 BANNER BANK $ 2,108.41 510000
05/06/2021 074713 BUTTE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE $ 50.00 510000
05/06/2021 074714 CA STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT $ 23.07 510000
05/06/2021 074715 IUOE LOCAL 39 $ 356.68 510000
05/06/2021 074716 MELTON DESIGN GROUP, INC. $ 6,883.49 560000
05/06/2021 074717 SCHREDER & BRANDT INC $ 149,913.33 560000

Total of Register $ 159,334.98
Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $ 2,538.16  Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ - Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset $ 156,796.82  Acct 560000

Total $ 159,334.98

Jason Bougie
Parks & Recreation Director

OR
Al Gl 44~«r(%\/
Michelle Niven *

Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Dail\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711

May 11, 2021
CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 20/21
Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account
5/11/2021 74718 JACOB WITTER $ 785.06 510000
5/11/2021 74719 DUDE SOLUTIONS, INC. $ 16,678.00 520000
Total of Register m

Salary & Benefits $ 785.06  Acct 510000
Service & Supply $ 16,678.00 Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset $ - Acct 560000
Total $ 17,463.06

Jason Bougie
Parks & Recreation Director

OR

Michelle Niven
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Y\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHECK REGISTER

Date

Ck. Num.

05/13/2021

Total of Register

Ann Willmann
General Manager

OR

Jason Bougie
Parks & Recreation Director

Al Ypge,

Midhelle Niven \
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711

FUND 2490 FY 20/21

Payee

074768 BRAD WILCOX

May 13, 2021

Salary & Benefits
Service & Supply
Cont. to Other Agencies
Principal Repayment
Interest Expense
Fixed Asset

Total

$

PP A P P PP

Amount Account

295.00 560000

295.00

- Acct 510000
- Acct 520000
- Acct 557000
- Acct 552000
- Acct 553000
Acct 560000

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Dail\\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711

May 20, 2021
CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 20/21
Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account

05/20/2021 074769 ANTHEM BLUE CROSS

05/20/2021 074770 BANNER BANK

05/20/2021 074771 BUTTE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
05/20/2021 074772 CA STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT
05/20/2021 074773 HUMANA INSURANCE CO 2,713.58 510000
05/20/2021 074774 MEDICAL EYE SERVICES 401.77 510000

$ 19,370.65 510000

$

$

$

$

$
05/20/2021 074775 SEIU LOCAL 1021 $ 724.00 510000

$

$

$

$

$

$

2,108.41 510000
50.00 510000
23.07 510000

05/20/2021 074776 AT&T 552.40 520000
05/20/2021 074777 CARTER LAW OFFICES 922.50 520000
05/20/2021 074778 COMCAST 91712 520000
05/20/2021 074779 COMCAST 738.35 520000
05/20/2021 074780 STREAMLINE 300.00 520000
05/20/2021 074781 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE, INC. 1,456.85 520000

Total of Register $ 30,278.70
-

Ajin Willmann Salary & Benefits $ 25,391.48 Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ 4,887.22  Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset $ - Acct 560000

Total $ 30,278.70

Jason Bougie
Parks & Recreation Director

OR

Michelle Niven
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711

May 26, 2021
CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 20/21
Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account
05/26/2021 074782 ARMED GUARD PRIVATE SECURITY INC $ 33,738.42 520000
05/26/2021 074783 AT&T $ 559.18 520000
05/26/2021 074784 CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE $ 13,282.98 520000
05/26/2021 074785 DAN'S ELECTRICAL SUPPLY $ 48.82 520000
05/26/2021 074786 TRADER JOE'S $ 1,400.00 520000
05/26/2021 074787 VERIZON WIRELESS $ 2526.25 520000
Total of Register $ 51,555.65
Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $ : Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ 51,555.65 Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset $ - Acct 560000
Total $ 51,555.65

Jason Bougie
Parks & Recreation Director

OR

-

MIEcheIIe Niven E

Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Dail)\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)

545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Payroll Check Register

PPE

4/30/2021 ACH
4/30/2021
4/30/2021
4/30/2021 ACH
5/14/2021
5/14/2021 ACH

Total

Pay Date

5/7/2021
5/7/2021
5/20/2021
5/20/2021
5/21/2021
5/21/2021

Approved by the Board of Directors

Tom Lando
Board Chair

Ann Willmann
General Manager

Checks

Direct Deposit
120024-120038
120039-120040

Direct Deposit
120041-120056

Direct Deposit

May 2021

Amount

103,624.23
8,041.82
380.08
552.76
5,915.84
102,719.93

221,234.66

June 17, 2021

Agenda Item 11



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Refund Check Register

Service & Supply-Refund Checks
TOTAL
Check #'s

029108-029119
029120-029123

Active Network Credit Card Refunds

Approved by the Board of Directors

Tom Lando
Board Chair

Ann Willmann
General Manager

May 2021

4,032.82

2,868.48
1,164.34

26,457.59

June 17, 2021

Agenda Item 11



